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Name/Title Address Phone 
Dennis DeMay  
demay.dennis2@dol.gov 
President 

U.S. Dept. of Labor 
8 N. 3rd Street, Room 207 
Lafayette, IN 47901 

(765) 423-2152 
Fax: (765) 423-2194 

Daryl Laurie 
laurie.daryl@dol.gov 
Executive Vice-President 

400 State Ave., Suite 1010 
Kansas City, Kansas 66101 

(913) 689-3264 
Fax: (913) 689-3264 

Bob Newberry  
newberry.robert@dol.gov 
Treasurer 

100 Fae Ramsey Lane 
Pikeville, KY 41501 

(606) 432-0943  
Fax: (606) 432-7478 

Paul Tracy 
tracy.paul@dol.gov 
Recording Secretary 

87 Munroe Street 
Somerville, MA 02143 

(617) 624-6729  
Fax: (617) 624-6749 

Jeff Darby 
darby.jeffrey@dol.gov 
Vice-President 

350 Magnolia, Room 160-C 
Beaumont, TX 77701 

(409) 839-2484 
Fax: (409) 839-2485 

Mike England 
england.michael@dol.gov 
Vice-President 

1244 Speer Blvd., Suite 539 
Denver, CO 80204 

(303) 844-7021 
Fax: (303) 844-7022 

Nancy Nolan 
- nolan.nancy@dol.gov 
Vice-President 

P.O. Box 7051 
Syracuse, NY 13261-7051 

(315) 448-0624 
Fax: (315) 448-0625 

Wenomia Person 
person.wenomia@dol.gov 
Vice-President 

1627 Woodland Avenue 
Austin, TX 78741 

(512) 787-5700 
(813) 434-2429 

Rob Sax 
–sax.rob@bls.gov 
Vice-President 

620 S.W. Main Street, Suite 717 
Portland, OR 97205 

(503) 326-5920 
Fax: (503) 326-5832 

Robert Tucker 
tucker.robert2@dol.gov 
Vice-President 

1240 E 9th Street, Room 1639 
PO Box 99505 
Cleveland, OH 44199 

(216) 357-5332  
Fax: (216) 357-5378 

Sandra Walters 
walters.sandra@dol.gov 
Vice-President 

3688-B Airport Blvd, #257 
Mobile, AL 36608 

(251) 591-2639 
Fax: (813) 434-2429 

ODLRN Room N4446-(202) 693-7757 and (202) 693-7768  
Fax: (202) 693-7796 

 
 


